As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 429

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Representative Smith, K.

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Frank Macuga as the 2017 America's Favorite Crossing Guard.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud Frank Macuga on being named the 2017 America's Favorite Crossing Guard by Safe Kids Worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Frank Macuga is deserving of this prestigious distinction, which recognizes him for his outstanding service at Bluestone Elementary School. His constant and friendly presence has had a tremendously positive impact on his community, and his record of success is a tribute to the dedication he has routinely demonstrated as the crossing guard for the past fourteen years and as a teacher for more than four decades before that. We truly applaud his tremendous efforts; and

WHEREAS, This award is a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on Frank Macuga but also on his family and his community. He has striven to fulfill his myriad goals in a competent and responsible manner, and it is through the unceasing work of people such as he that Ohio has gained a reputation as a state filled with friendly and responsive communities; and

WHEREAS, Whether occupying center stage or working diligently in the wings, Frank Macuga has always made his dynamic, supportive presence felt. To his credit, he has shown how very much can be accomplished by a conscientious, industrious person, and he can be proud that his warmth and kindness have inspired many who know him to follow his stellar example; therefore be it

H. R. No. 429 As Adopted by the House

Page 2

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	26
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	27
this Resolution, commend Frank Macuga on his recent accolade and	28
extend best wishes for continued success; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Frank	31
Macuga.	32